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U.S. EPA Office of Solid Waste & Emergency Response(OSWER) 

Innovations Workgroup 

(last updated 11/8/04) 

Office Name Number E-mail Address 

Reg ion 1 - CT, ME, M A, NH, RI, 

VT 

John Pod gurski 

Cynthia Greene 

617-918-1296 

617-918 -1291 (fax) 

617-918-1813 

617-918 -0813 (fax) 

podgurski.john@epa.gov 

greene.cynthia@epa.gov 

One Congress Street, Suite 1100 

mailcode (HIO) 

Boston, MA  02114-2023 

One Congress Street, Suite 1100 

mailcode (SPP) 

Boston, MA  02114-2023 

Region 2 - NJ, NY, PR, VI Dan Forger 212-637-4402 

212-637 -4439 (fax) 

forger.dan@epa.gov 290 Broadway, 18th Floor 

New York, NY 10007 

Region 3 -  DE, DC, MD, PA, VA, 

WV 

Dia ne Sc hott 

Felicia Fred 

215-814-3430 

215-814 -3113 (fax) 

215-814-5524 

215-814 -5518 (fax) 

schott.diane@epa.gov 

fred.felicia@epa.gov 

1650 Arch Street (3WC23) 

Philadelphia, PA 19103-2029 

1650 Arch Street (3HS34) 

Philadelphia, PA 19103-2029 

Reg ion 4 - AL, FL, GA, KY, MS, 

NC, SC, TN 

Dee Ro dgers-Smith 

Pam Swing le 

404-562-8688 

404-562-8482 

404-562-8439 (fax for 

both) 

rodge rs-

smith.delores@epa.gov 

swingle.pamela@epa.gov 

Atlanta Federal Center 

61 Forsyth Street 

Atlanta, GA 30303 

(same address for both) 

Region 5 - IL, IN, MI, MN, OH, 

WI 

Mary Setnicar 

Lucy S tanfield 

312-886-0976 

312 886-1121 

312-353-4788 (fax for 

both) 

setnicar.mary@epa.gov 

stanfield.lucy@epa.gov 

77 W est Jackson Boulevard 

(DW -8J) 

Chicago, IL 60604-3507 

(same address for both) 

Reg ion 6 - AR, LA, NM, OK, TX Mary Kemp 214-665-8358 

214-665 -6460 (fax) 

kemp.mary@epa.gov 
1445 Ross Avenue, Suite 1200 

(6SF-D) 

Dallas, TX 75202-2733 



Region 7 - IA, KS, MO, NE Craig Smith 913-551-7683 

913-551-7145 (fax) 

smith.craig@epa.gov 
901 N. 5th Street (SUPR/STAR) 

Kansas City, KS 66101 

Region 8 - CO, MT, ND, SD, UT, 

WY 

Ben Bents 303-312-6435 

303-312-6044 (fax) 

bents.benjamin@epa.gov 
999 18th Street, Suite 300

 (8P-HW) 

Denver, CO 80202- 2466 

Region 9 - AZ, CA, HI, NV, AS, 

GU 

Patricia Norton 415-972-3318 

415-947-3533 (fax) 

norton.patricia@epa.gov 
75 Hawthorne Street (WST-1) 

San Francisco, CA 94105 

Region 10 - AK, ID, OR, WA Kathy Johnson 206-553-8513 

206-553-0910 (fax) 

johnson.kathleens@epa.gov 

(Please note the (s) with 

kathleen) 

1200 Sixth Avenue 

Seattle, WA 98101 

Office of Innovation,  Partnership, Marjorie Buckholtz 202-566-0205 buckholtz.marjorie@epa.gov 1200 Pennsylvania Ave (5101T) 

and Communication Brigid Lowery 202-566-0198 lowery.brigid@epa.gov Washington,  D.C.  20460 

** can no t receive proposals 202-566-0202 (fax) 

Office of Brownfields Cleanup & Myra Blakely 202-566-2750 blakely.myra@epa.gov 1200 Pennsylvania Ave (5105T) 

Redevelopment 202-566-2757 (fax) Washington,  D.C.  20460 

Office of Emergency Prevention, Kim Jennings 202-564-7998 jennings.kim@epa.gov 1200 Pennsylvania Ave (5104A) 

Preparedness, and  Response 202-564-8211 (fax) Washington,  D.C.  20460 

HOMELAND SECURITY 

CONTACT 

Office of Solid Waste Angie Leith 703-308-7253 

703-308-9638 (fax) 

leith.angie@epa.gov 1200 Pennsylvania Ave(5301W) 

Washington,  D.C.  20460 

Office of Superfund Remediation Robert Myers 703-603-8851 myers.robert@epa.gov 1200 Pennsylvania Ave (5204G) 

and Technology Innovation 703-603-9104 (fax) Washington,  D.C.  20460 

Office of Underground Storage Lauren Mical 703-603-7139 mical.lauren@epa.gov 1200 Pennsylvania Ave (5401G) 

Tanks 703-603-0175 (fax) Washington,  D.C.  20460 

EPA National Center for Suganthi Simon 202-566-2199 simon.suganthi@epa.gov 

Environmental Innovation 202-566-2200 (fax) 

** can no t receive proposals 


